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The School

Triad Baptist Christian Academy is a
ministry started in 2003 by Triad Bap-
tist Church. The school’s desire is to
partner with  parents in the teaching
and training of their children. The
Academy adheres to the statutory
standards of the state of North Caroli-
na and holds a Notice of Compliance
from the NC Department of Non-Public
Education. The school serves students
in the town of Kernersville and the
surrounding Triad area of North Caroli-
na. The school is culturally diverse with
a population of 83% Caucasian, 10%
African American, 7% other minority
students. The high school day consists
of seven 52-minute periods. Seven
credits per year is the maximum class
load. TBCA partners with the local
colleges to  provide dual enrollment
for seniors who qualify. The grades
from these classes are recognized for
graduation. and included in the GPA for
students.

The Mission

At Triad Baptist Christian Academy, it
is our desire to assist and support the
parent in laying a foundation that will
help each child choose Christ as their
personal Savior, increase in academic
knowledge with a Christian worldview
and develop talents according to his
or her God-given potential.

Accreditations/Memberships

-Association of Christian Schools
International (ACSI)

-Cognia

CEEB Code: 342024

Website: www.tbcanow.org

Triad Baptist Christian Academy
2022—2023 Academic & Student Profile

Graduation Requirements
22 Total Credits

4 Units of English

4 Units of Mathematics

4 Units of Bible

4 Units of Social Studies

3 Units of Science

2 Units of Foreign Languages
1 Unit of Health/PE

* Electives decided yearly

GPA Calculation

Grade point average (GPA) is based
on a 4.0 scale, with the exception
that honors courses receive 0.5
point and Dual Enrollment College
courses receive 0.5 points for
classes. All high school courses are
included in the calculation of GPA.
If a student enters TBCA with cred-
its from  another high school, the
credits from the previous school will
be noted on the TBCA transcript
with remarks of where they were
received and the grading scale
information. Those grades are
included in the TBCA cumulative
GPA calculation. Transcripts are
updated in June at the conclusion of
each academic year.

Class Rank

Triad Baptist Christian Academy
does not rank students expect for
recognition of valedictorian and
salutatorian.

Class of 2022 As of June 1, 2022
GPA range: 2.31—3.84

Our Graduates

The Class of 2017 was our first
graduating class.

*Current Student Body
167 students K-5
94 students 6-8
74 students 9-12
335 students K-12
*as of 08/10/22

Grading Scale 2003-May of 2020

A+ 99-100
A 96-98
A- 93-95
B+ 91-92
B 88-90
B- 85-87
C+ 83-84
C 80-82
C- 77-79
D+ 75-76
D 72-74
D- 70-71
F 69 and below

4.3
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
13
1.0
0.7
0

Grading Scale August of 2020-Current

A+ 99-100
A 93-98
A- 90-92
B+ 87-89
B 83-86
B- 80-82
C+ 77-79
C 73-76
C- 70-72
D+ 67-69
D 63-66
D- 60-62
F 59 and below

4.3
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
13
1.0
7
0

Course Offerings *Honors classes

Bible
Bible |
Bible Il
Bible Il
Bible IV

Foreign Language
Spanish |

Spanish I

French |

German

Physical Education

Physical Education
Health

Science

Biology*
Chemistry*
Physical Science*
Environmental*
Forensics

Eng. & Design*

Anatomy & Physiology*

English
English I*
English 11*
English 111*
English IV*

Math

Algebra
Algebra ll
Geometry
Pre-Calculus
Statistics
Discrete Math
AP Calculus

Social Studies
US History*
World History*
Government*
Finance

Ancient History*
Modern History*



Electives

Contemporary Literature
Artl

SAT Prep

Sociology*

Study Skills

Intro to Computer
Advanced Computer
Computer Coding
Yearbook
Photography
Speech

Current Events
Praise Band

Classes of 2017-2022 College Acceptances

Appalachian State University

Bob Jones University

Clemson University

Forsyth Technical Community College
Guilford College

Guilford Technical Community College
High Point University

Liberty University

North Carolina State University

Piedmont International University
University of North Carolina at Asheville
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of North Carolina at Charlotte
University of North Carolina at Greensboro

Western Carolina University



