

Dr. Soloman Patrick

Director of Education Soloman.patrick@tbcanow.org

Mark Baker

High School Principal Mark.baker@tbcanow.org

Kandice Pringle

Enrollment/Guidance enrollment@tbcanow.org

The School

Triad Baptist Christian Academy is a ministry started in 2003 by Triad Baptist Church. The school's desire is to partner with parents in the teaching and training of their children. The Academy adheres to the statutory standards of the state of North Carolina and holds a Notice of Compliance from the NC Department of Non-Public Education. The school serves students in the town of Kernersville and the surrounding Triad area of North Carolina. The school is culturally diverse with a population of 83% Caucasian, 10% African American, 7% other minority students. The high school day consists of seven 52-minute periods. Seven credits per year is the maximum class load. TBCA partners with the local provide dual enrollment colleges to for seniors who qualify. The grades from these classes are recognized for graduation, and included in the GPA for students.

The Mission

At Triad Baptist Christian Academy, it is our desire to assist and support the parent in laying a foundation that will help each child choose Christ as their personal Savior, increase in academic knowledge with a Christian worldview and develop talents according to his or her God-given potential.

Accreditations/Memberships

-Association of Christian Schools International (ACSI)

-Cognia

CEEB Code: 342024

Website: www.tbcanow.org

Triad Baptist Christian Academy 2022—2023 Academic & Student Profile

Graduation Requirements

22 Total Credits
4 Units of English
4 Units of Mathematics
4 Units of Bible
4 Units of Social Studies
3 Units of Science
2 Units of Foreign Languages
1 Unit of Health/PE
* Electives decided yearly

GPA Calculation

Grade point average (GPA) is based on a 4.0 scale, with the exception that honors courses receive 0.5 point and Dual Enrollment College courses receive 0.5 points for classes. All high school courses are included in the calculation of GPA. If a student enters TBCA with credits from another high school, the credits from the previous school will be noted on the TBCA transcript with remarks of where they were received and the grading scale information. Those grades are included in the TBCA cumulative GPA calculation. Transcripts are updated in June at the conclusion of each academic year.

Class Rank

Triad Baptist Christian Academy does not rank students expect for recognition of valedictorian and salutatorian.

Class of 2022 As of June 1, 2022

GPA range: 2.31—3.84

Our Graduates

The Class of 2017 was our first graduating class.

*Current Student Body

167 students K-5 94 students 6-8 74 students 9-12 335 students K-12

*as of 08/10/22

Grading Scale 2003-May of 2020

A+	99-100	4.3
Α	96-98	4.0
A-	93-95	3.7
B+	91-92	3.3
В	88-90	3.0
B-	85-87	2.7
C+	83-84	2.3
С	80-82	2.0
C-	77-79	1.7
D+	75-76	1.3
D	72-74	1.0
D-	70-71	0.7
F	69 and below	0

Grading Scale August of 2020-Current

A+	99-100	4.3
Α	93-98	4.0
A-	90-92	3.7
B+	87-89	3.3
В	83-86	3.0
B-	80-82	2.7
C+	77-79	2.3
C	73-76	2.0
C-	70-72	1.7
D+	67-69	1.3
D	63-66	1.0
D-	60-62	.7
F	59 and below	0

Course Offerings *Honors classes

<u>English</u>
English I*
English II*
English III*
English IV*

Math Foreign Language

Spanish I	Algebra	
Spanish II	Algebra II	
French I	Geometry	
German	Pre-Calculus Statistics	
Physical Education		
Physical Education	Discrete Math	
Health	AP Calculus	

Science Biology* Chemistry* Physical Science*

Environmental* **Forensics**

Eng. & Design*

Anatomy & Physiology*

Social Studies US History* World History* Government* Finance

Ancient History* Modern History*

Electives

Contemporary Literature
Art I
SAT Prep
Sociology*
Study Skills
Intro to Computer
Advanced Computer
Computer Coding
Yearbook
Photography
Speech
Current Events
Praise Band

Classes of 2017-2022 College Acceptances

- Appalachian State University
- Bob Jones University
- Clemson University
- Forsyth Technical Community College
- Guilford College
- Guilford Technical Community College
- High Point University
- Liberty University
- North Carolina State University
- Piedmont International University
- University of North Carolina at Asheville
- University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
- University of North Carolina at Charlotte
- University of North Carolina at Greensboro
- Western Carolina University